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APPENDIX Il
CODEX MAXIMUM RESIDUE LIMITS FOR PESTICIDES RECOMMENDED FOR
REVOCATION
Commodity MRL (ma/ka) Step Note
15 Chlormequat
CF 1212 Wheat wholemeal 5 CXL-D
CF 1211 Wheat flour 2 CXL-D
CM 0654 Wheat bran, Unprocessed 10 CXL-D
GC 0654 Wheat 3 CXL-D
GC 0653 Triticale 3 CXL-D
AS 0081 Straw and fodder (dry) of cereal grains 30 CXL-D
CF 1251 Rye wholemeal 4 CXL-D
CF 1250 Rye flour 3 CXL-D
CM 0650 Rye bran, Unprocessed 10 CXL-D
GC 0650 Rye 3 CXL-D
OC 0495 Rape seed oil, Crude 0.1 (* CXL-D
SO 0495 Rape seed 5 CXL-D
PO 0111 Poultry, Edible offal of 0.1 CXL-D
PM 0110 Poultry meat 0.04 (*) CXL-D
GC 0647 Oats 10 CXL-D
ML 0107 Milk of cattle, goats & sheep 0.5 CXL-D
MM 0097 Meat of cattle, pigs & sheep 0.2 CXL-D
AS 0645 Maize fodder (dry) 7 CXL-D
MO 0099 Liver of cattle, goats, pigs & sheep 0.1 CXL-D
MO 0098 Kidney of cattle, goats, pigs and sheep 0.5 CXL-D
MM 0814 Goat meat 0.2 CXL-D
PE 0112 Eggs 0.1 CXL-D
SO 0691 Cotton seed 0.5 CXL-D
GC 0640 Barley 2 CXL-D
126 Oxamyl
VO 0448 Tomato 2 CXL-D

HS 0193 Spices, Roots and Rhizomes 0.05 CXL-D
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Commodity

HS 0191

PO 0111

PM 0110

VR 0589

AL 0697

SO 0697

ML 0106

VC 0046

MM 0095

PE 0112

MO 0096

VC 0424

SO 0691

FC 0001

VR 0577

Spices, Fruits and Berries
Poultry, Edible offal of
Poultry meat

Potato

Peanut fodder

Peanut

Milks

Melons, except watermelon

Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

Eggs

Edible offal of cattle, goats, horses,
pigs & sheep

Cucumber
Cotton seed

Citrus fruit, group of
commodities in this group)

Carrot

Fenpropimorph

AS 0654

GC 0654

VR 0596

AS 0650

GC 0650

PO 0111

PM 0110

PF 0111

GC 0647

AS 0647

ML 0106

MM 0095

MF 0100

MO 0099

Wheat straw and fodder, Dry
Wheat

Sugar beet

Rye straw and fodder, Dry
Rye

Poultry, Edible offal of
Poultry meat

Poultry fats

Oats

Oat straw and fodder, Dry
Milks

Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

Mammalian fats (except milk fats)

Liver of cattle, goats, pigs & sheep

MRL (ma/ka)

0.07
0.02
0.02
0.1
0.2
0.05

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

2
0.2

(includes all

0.1

0.5

0.05

0.5
0.01
0.01
0.01

0.5

0.01

0.02

0.01

0.3

@)
)

@)

@)

@)
@)

@)

@)
@)
@)

Step Note
CXL-D

CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D
CXL-D

5 CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D
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Commodity MRL (ma/kq) Step Note
MO 0098 Kidney of cattle, goats, pigs and sheep 0.05 CXL-D
PE 0112 Eggs 0.01 (¥ CXL-D
AS 0640 Barley straw and fodder, Dry 5 CXL-D
GC 0640 Barley 0.5 CXL-D
FI1 0327 Banana 2 CXL-D

193 Fenpyroximate

TN 0085 Tree nuts 0.05 (¥ CXL-D
FB 0275 Strawberry 0.8 CXL-D
VR 0589 Potato 0.05 CXL-D
FP 0009 Pome fruits 0.3 CXL-D
ML 0106 Milks 0.01 (» CXL-D
VC 0046 Melons, except watermelon 0.05 (*) CXL-D
MM 0095 Meat (from mammals other than 0.2 (fat) CXL-D
marine mammals)
DH 1100 Hops, Dry 10 CXL-D
FB 0269 Grapes 0.1 CXL-D
VO 0050 Fruiting vegetables other than 0.2 CXL-D Except sweet corn and mushrooms
cucurbits
MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian) 0.02 CXL-D
DF 0269 Dried grapes (=currants, raisins and 0.3 CXL-D
sultanas)
VC 0424 Cucumber 0.3 CXL-D
VP 0526 Common bean (pods and/or immature 0.4 CXL-D
seeds)
FC 0001 Citrus fruit, group of (includes all 0.5 CXL-D

commodities in this group)

FI 0326  Avocado 0.2 CXL-D

207 Cyprodinil

VR 0577 Carrot 0.7 CXL-D
VP 0061 Beans, except broad bean and soya 0.7 CXL-D (green pods and immature seeds)
bean

213 Trifloxystrobin
VB 0041 Cabbages, Head 0.5 CXL-D

224 Difenoconazole

FP 0009 Pome fruits 0.8 CXL-D
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Commodity

HS 0444

DV 0604

VO 0050

Peppers Chili, dried

Ginseng, dried including red ginseng

Fruiting vegetables other than
cucurbits

Prothioconazole

ML 0106

MM 0095

MO 0105

Milks

Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

Edible offal (mammalian)

Spinetoram

PO 0111

PM 0110

PF 0111

ML 0106

FM 0183

MM 0095

PE 0112

MO 0105

Poultry, Edible offal of
Poultry meat

Poultry fats

Milks

Milk fats

Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

Eggs

Edible offal (mammalian)

Fluopyram

VO 0448

VD 4521

FB 0272

PO 0111

PM 0110

VR 0589

SO 0697

AL 0072

ML 0106

MM 0095

VD 0545

MO 0099

Tomato

Soybean (dry)

Raspberries, Red, Black
Poultry, Edible offal of
Poultry meat

Potato

Peanut

Pea hay or pea fodder (dry)
Milks

Meat (from mammals other than
marine mammals)

Lupin (dry)

Liver of cattle, goats, pigs & sheep

MRL (ma/ka)

5

0.2

0.6

0.004

0.01

0.5

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.1

0.2

0.01

0.01

0.4

0.05

0.5

0.03

0.03

40

0.6

0.8

0.07

@)

@)

@)
@)

@)
@)

(fat)

Step
CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D

Note

(except sweet corn and mushroom)
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Commodity MRL (ma/ka)
VD 0533 Lentil (dry) 0.07
MO 0098 Kidney of cattle, goats, pigs and sheep 0.8
PE 0112 Eggs 1
SO 0691 Cotton seed 0.01
VD 0524 Chick-pea (dry) 0.07
FS 0013 Cherries, subgroup of

commodities in this subgroup)
FB 0264 Blackberries 3
VD 0071 Beans (dry) 0.07
Isopyrazam
AS 0654 Wheat straw and fodder, Dry 3
GC 0654 Wheat 0.03
AS 0653 Triticale straw and fodder, Dry 3
GC 0653 Triticale 0.03
AS 0650 Rye straw and fodder, Dry 3
GC 0650 Rye 0.03
ML 0106 Milks 0.01
FM 0183 Milk fats 0.02
MM 0095 Meat (from mammals other than 0.01

marine mammals)
MF 0100 Mammalian fats (except milk fats) 0.01
MO 0105 Edible offal (mammalian) 0.02
AS 0640 Barley straw and fodder, Dry 3
GC 0640 Barley 0.07

@)

@)

@)

Step
CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D

(includes all

CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D

CXL-D

CXL-D
CXL-D
CXL-D

CXL-D

Note

0.7

CXL-D



